# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
API BUYER, LLC		09/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED POLYMER, LLC	
Street Address:	3963 MAPLE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 170	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5556930	ADVABOND
Registration Number:	6708401	ADVAPRINT
Registration Number:	6708571	PROVECTUPEL
Registration Number:	7242314	ADVAPEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2146653601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: newgentk@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	181871.011000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Newgent
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Newgent/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE Certificate of Amendment\_Change of Name#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment\_Change of Name#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "API BUYER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "API BUYER, LLC" TO "ADVANCED POLYMER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 10:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7516970 8100

Authentication: 204082644 Date: 09-01-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:16 AM 09/01/2023
FILED 10:16 AM 09/01/2023
SR 20233401424 - File Number 7516970

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of API BUYER, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is API Buyer, LLC.

**Second:** The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Advanced Polymer, LLC."

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of September, 2023.

/s/ Bryan Bailey
Name: Bryan Bailey, Authorized Person

ACTIVE 687935005v3

RECORDED: 01/31/2024